PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOHEI SHIBATA	02/27/2014
KAZUTOSHI FUJISAWA	03/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4-1, Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome		
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	163-0811		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14223036	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email:mdunaway@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLEAddress Line 4:SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16443.1676
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL T. REED
SIGNATURE:	/Carl T. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=16443-1676_20140324_Assignment#page1.tif source=16443-1676_20140324_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502735205 REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0141

Declaration for Utility or Design Application Using an Application Data Sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

出願データシート(37 CFR 1.76)を使用した特許または意匠出願宣言書

Japanese Language Declaration

日本語宣言書

下記に記載の発明者として、私は以下の通り宣言します:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

私は、本出願に係る発明の本来の発明者、あるいは本来の共 同発明者であると信じています。 I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

液体吐出装置

LIQUID DISCHARGE APPARATUS

本宣言書は、ここに添付された本出顧に関するものです。ただし、次の欄がチェックされているときには、この限りではありません:

This declaration is directed to the application which is attached hereto unless the following box is checked:

米国出願または特許協力条約(PCT)国際出願番号を とし、 付けの出願。 United States application or PCT international application number filed on

上記本出願は、私が作成したものか、あるいは私がその作成 を許可したものです。 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

私は、本宣言書において、故意に偽りを述べた場合、合衆国 法典第 18 編第 1001 条に基づき、罰金あるいは 5 年以下の禁錮、 または両方の懲罰を受けることをここに認めます。 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

私は、特許請求の範囲を含む上記本出願の内容を検討し、内容を理解していることをここに表明します。

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims.

私は、連邦規則基準第 37 編第 1 条 56 項に定義される通り、 特許性に強い影響を及ぼす情報を開示する義務があることを承 知していることを認めます。 I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

Japanese Language Declaration

(日本語宣言書)

唯一または第一発明者名の正式氏名		Legal name of sole or first inventor		
柴田 洋平		Yohei SHIBATA		
発明者の署名	日付	Inventor's signature	Date	
柴田洋平	2014, 2, 27	Yohei Shibata	Talamary 27, 2014	
第二共同発明者の正式氏名 (いる場合)		Legal name of Second joint inventor, if any		
藤澤 和利		Kazutoshi FUJISAWA	•	
第二共同発明者の署名	日付	Second Inventor's signature	Date	
藤澤 和利	2014.3.3	Kazutoski Fujisawa	March 3, 2014	
第三共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)	Legal name of Third joint inventor, if	Legal name of Third joint inventor, if any	
第三共同発明者の署名	日付	Third Inventor's signature	Date	
第四共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)	Legal name of Fourth joint inventor, if any		
第四共同発明者の署名	日付	Fourth Inventor's signature	Date	
第五共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合	第五共同発明者の正式氏名 (いる場合)		Legal name of Fifth joint inventor, if any	
第五共同発明者の署名	目付	Fifth Inventor's signature	Date	
第六共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合	第六共同発明者の正式氏名 (いる場合)		Legal name of Sixth joint inventor, if any	
第六共同発明者の署名	· 日付	Sixth Inventor's signature	Date	
第七共同発明者の正式氏名 (いる場合)		Legal name of Seventh joint inventor, if any		
第七共同発明者の署名	日付	Seventh Inventor's signature	Date	
第八共同発明者の正式氏名 (いる場合)		Legal name of Eighth joint inventor, if any		
第八共同発明者の署名	日付	Eighth Inventor's signature	Date	
r				
第九共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合		Legal name of Ninth joint inventor, if any		
第九共同発明者の署名	月付	Ninth Inventor's signature	Date	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		